

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCESTO: ATTIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TOUZH

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/					
BID OPENING DATE	: 0	6/10/2009	BID		:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TANDOMA
	****	**********	DENDUM NO. 1 ***	******	
	ADDENDU	IM ISSUED FOR TH	E JACOB'S FORK C	OMPLEX PROJECT	
			BID SIGN-IN SHEE		
	RESULTI	NG FROM THE 04/	28/09 MANDATORY	PRE-BID MEETING.	
	מלם תדם	E AND OPENING T	IME ARE EXTENDED	FROM 05/27/09	
	1	0/2009, AT 1:30	1 .	TROM OSTETTOS	
			ADDENDUM IS BEIN	G FAXED, THE	
	ENTIRE	ADDENDUM IS BEI	NG MAILED.		
	VXXXXXX	and the transfer are are as as as as as as	O OTHER CHANGES	**********	
	****	*****	U UINER CHANGES	****	
				ACOUNT TO	
				RECEIVED	
			วกดง	9 JUN -9 AM 8:59	
) JON 5	
	***************************************			AZ DEJEZOLJACINO	
	VA-7-1-1-1		Į V	W PURCHASING	
]	***************************************		1	DIVISION	
0001		JB	962-73		
		1			
•	RECLAMA	TION: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
]				
	-		•		
	na-94444				
	***************************************				,
A.		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE DO	my X	f. Clay	TELEPHONE 304-92	25-0253	6/10/09
Jecre to	100	1 15-10 11	580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX

DEP#14637

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: <u>Green</u>	Mountain C	en pany	
		1	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,NO.	QUA.TITI			•
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
	* ^	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 36,000.00
1.0	LS	Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		, 50, 000 . 00
	* 6	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 10,200.00
2.0	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum)		- 10,200.00
ا م	, ,	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 6,358.00
3.0	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		<u> </u>
	7.0	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 21,400.00
4,1	LS	Road Restoration (Per Ton)		\$ 3,920.00
4.2	140 TON	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)		\$ 65.500.00
5.0	26,200 CY		\$ 6.60	
6.1	1020 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 29.172.00
6.2	1768 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 29,172.00 \$ 5,248.00
6.3	328 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 33,000.00
6.4	1100 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 55,000.00 \$ 6,000.00
6.5	120 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		s 20,160.00
6.6	320 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 7,700.00
6.7	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$2.300.00	
6.8	I EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	s 60.00	\$ 2,300.00 \$ 1,800.00
6.9	30 LF	18-Inch HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 30,000.00
6.10	6 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)		\$ 200.00
6.11	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)		
6.12	850 LF	Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)		
6.13	6 EA	Splash Pad (Per Each)		
6.14	9 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$8,200.00	\$ 73,800.00 \$ 620.00
6,15	1 EA	Culvert Clean Out (Per Each		
8.0	14ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)		
9.1	6500 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 13,000,00
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)		\$ 3,000.00
9.3	4,200 SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard)		\$ 10,290.00
10.0	20 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
				
				·
r, ,				
	† 			
	<u> </u>			'/arranalayanaryatajimija a myanatananana mannana na mantataniminatir/ana.
				
	 			
				\$ 498,000,00



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Tacolo's Fork
REQNUMBER

DEP14637

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 APR 0 3 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 20-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX" PROJECT, LOACTED AT JACOB'S FORK, (MCDOWELL CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/28/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM INTERSTATE 77, TAKE US 460 WEST TO EXIT 1, TAZWELL, VIRGINIA. TURN ONTO FAIRGROUND ROAD. PROCEED 1/2 MILE TO STATE ROUTE 16. TAKE A LEFT ONTO STATE ROUTE 1 NORTH. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 10.8 ON STATE ROUTE 16. SITE IS ON THE RIGHT. CONTACT & PHONE #: MARK PROCTOR, 304-465-1910 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 05/27/09

55**-**0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14637

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/01/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009		J	BID (DPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	HOD	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				

	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.			
			}			1		
	EXHIBI	T 5						·
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES	S TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
							JCTION CONTRACT	
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMITS A	A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
							T OF COMPLIANCE	***
							AFFIDAVIT MUST	***
							S EVIDENCE OF	***************************************
							SIONS OF ARTICLE	***************************************
							DE. FAILURE TO	
							WITH THE BID	
					LIFICATION OF			
	OHALL	KLOOL 1	111 2	TOWUR	CILICALION OF	300	SII BID.	
	NUTICE	TO DD	nceen	. ти	TC CONTRACT 1	re Tr	D BE PERFORMED	
							ICE TO PROCEED	
								,
							D, THE FULLY	
)	I	LHASE	UKDE	K MILL RE COM	42 T D	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	ν.						
]						***
							ING RESERVES THE	
							ELY UPON WRITTEN	
							OR WORKMANSHIP	
							DO NOT CONFORM	
			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE BID	AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	• ,					and the second of the second of the second of	
			ļ					
							ACTOR SHALL PAY	
							ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
					OR MCDOWELL C		TY, PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET,SEG			
, a company and a management of the second company and second company					APPLY TO THE		ROJECT.)	
			ľ					-
	ARBITR.	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE 1	ro AF	RBITRATION OR	**************************************
	INTERE	ST FOR			DUE (EXCEPT F			
···								
DIOMATILIDE A				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			
SIGNATURE 1	\sim	. Clar	`		TELEPHO	^{ONE} 304	-925-0253 DATE	05/27/09
Tri-Tri	cretary	i	(v)	E E			.	
			~		0580174			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/\/\	こい ひこくひん	MIDIMO	\cap	INICED'	にいいいに ひとに ひとしし	ICOO H	VISDACE ABOVE LABEL	ED RIENDADI



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14637

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	IEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/2009			- — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
BID OPENING DATE:	05/27/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
				,	-
REQU	IRED BY	STATE LAW	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
OR I	N ANY AM	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
			TRACT ARE HEREBY		
				,	
WORK	ERS' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
			KERS' COMPENSATI		
					_
ALL	OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	HIS CONT				i
(XX)	INSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
		1	LIABILITY INSURA		
		3 1	UNLESS OTHERWIS		
		1	THUOMA MUMINIM		
		UIRED IS			
	BUILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHAL	1.
			ERS RISK - ALL R		
		I I	% OF THE AMOUNT		
				00,77,70	•
İ					
(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	. [
			STATE OF WEST V		
l i		1 1	D AS A BID BOND.		1
		1 1	NISH A PERFORMANC		
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
			IN THE FORM OF A		
			CREDIT, OR BOND		
			AUTHORIZED TO D		не
			. A LETTER OF C		
			ONLY BE ALLOWED		
			NAL OR BUSINESS		
			THE 5% BID BOND,		ониция выдочия — вая намерень на проценент портина в пределения пределения пределения пределения пределения пре
		OR/MATERIA			
					1
	MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		
SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT	J. Cla	N	TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	TE 05/27/09
TITLE Secret	11 10		-0580174	į.	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
-	ur y	0 20	-ODOLIA		



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER:

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS: 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE UOP QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 ************|*****|***** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1|029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Green Mountain Company CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 05/27/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14637

304-558-2157

ADI	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HIICK	BOWMAN

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	CONTRA	OTODO		OF "	 WV00205	7			:	
	CONTRA	LIUKS	LICEN	SE #:			• • •	• • • • • • • • • •		
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO	FURNISH A		
						SE PRIO	R TI	D ISSUANCE	OF	
	A PURC	HASE U	KUEK/	CUNIK	ACI.					
			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	APP	LICABLE LA	/W				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PU	IRCHASI	NG I	DIVISION RU	JLES	
					INFORMATI					
					" ISSUED E UTHORITY 0					
	PROCUR		1112	OLL A	OTHORIT 6	OAFKIATI	NO	INIS	į	
										•
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPEC	IFICAT	ION	MANUALS, O H CONTRADIO	IR	
								HE SOURCES		
					PARAGRAPH					
	EFFECT	•								
	(1) NO	TICE T	o PRO	CFFD:						
			- 1		N WORK SPE	CIFIED	HEF	REIN IS TO	BE	
		TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR DA			THE OFFICIA		***************************************
					ECEIVED.			ENT THAT A		
								THE NOTICE		
	PRUCEE!	f		Į.		TE EST	ABL.	ISHED IN TH	ıE	
	I KE CO	ISTRUC	TON	CONF.E	KENCE.					
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:	***************************************				
								AFFECTED BY		
	THE CO	VTRACT	DR AR	E SUB	JECT TO TH	E GUAR	ANTE	EE ESTABLIS	HED	
ee keenkke weekee keeenkk var word wit word var een territori var word een ke	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRAD	ES. I	N Th	HE ABSENCE	OF	apamanan aspega yanganga kanana aspiranga aspiranga aspirasi ((((()))) aspirasi aspirasi aspirasi aspirasi asp
					OM OR A SP					
					OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAN			LALS AND AL PAYMENT	עם	
					IDERED GUA				ום	
SIGNATURE X		70		ott Ht	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI/ T				DATE _	
	V	<u>, U</u>	<u> </u>			ELEPHONE 304	1 –92.	5-0253	C)5/27/09
S€	ecretary	FE	<u>"</u>	55-	0580174			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

%Н Н Р Т О

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE:	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	05/27/2009	ODENTING TIME O	3 . 7 ODM		
		CAT			1:30PM
LINE QUA	YTITY UOP	No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRA	CTOR FOR ON	E YEAR F	ROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	E
OF THE	WORK. NE	THER THE	FINAL ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
			VE THE CONTRA		
				Y MATERIALS, AND	
				NTEE PERIOD SHAL	L
} I		E EXPENS	E OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
MKTIIE	N NOTICE. (B) DUR	NO THE O	NE_VEAD CHADA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRA				O THE CONDITIONS	
				OF THE WORK.	
				WORKMANSHIP OF	
				ELOPS DURING THE	
		SHALL BE	CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS	EXPENSE.				
CONOTE				RIOD SHALL NOT B	
			HE CONTRACT.	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
ALLUII	i i	1 (EGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHE			CHNICAL SPECI		
	NED HEREIN.		omination of Eos		
	İ	***************************************			
(3) T	ERMINATION:		•		
				LLED IN WHOLE OR	
			DIRECTOR OF		
1	I	1		R REMEDY IT MAY	
				GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B	V
				ED) OF INTENT	"
	MINATE.		on at a fine done of		
		THE RESP	ONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR		AN VILLEAGURE COM TOUR COMMITTEE COMMITTE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE COMM	eranaka da yakana a ya kilimana ya kilimga a harija a kila kilima a ya kilimana kilimana kilimana kilimana kil	# F[[1] (\$\delta digi_{\infty} \delta digi	
				SION OF HIGHWAYS	
1 - 7	S FOR ALL I ALS TO AND	1 1	ATION OF EQUI	PMENI AND	
PIAIEKI	1	1 1		ED CONSTRUCTION	

DIONATION A		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE AUW	X. Clar		I LELEPHONE 30	04-925-0253	05/27/09
Secretary	FEIN A	55-0580			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODSE

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

DOSCOSOS EN A SPECIA ESTAT	ten	december.	NAC OF OAL	<u></u>	SINC WA	sa lecoco		
DATE PRIN		En	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	1000	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2000	· · · · · ·	DID		CHING TIME OF	. 700W
		05/27/	kasulikususa	CAT		UF		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.			' '
***************************************	(5) T	CECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:			
***************************************					THIS CONTRACT			
					ECIFICATIONS PR			
	,			E "JA	COB'S FORK COMP	LEX	(T	
	PROJEC							
					RPORATED HERE I			
***************************************	1				AUSES AND CONDI	•		
					F THIS CONTRACT D BY E. L. ROBI			
					OF ENVIRONMENTA			
	1				LETION:	- F	ROIECITUM.	
****	(0)				SHALL FURNISH	тл	DEP AN	
:	APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEMI			
						1	FORM INCLUDED	
	1	1			SHALL BE USED F	3		
	OF PAY	i			DEP'S INTENT T	ŧ		
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	ΑF	TER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Т.	***************************************		
	(7) A				ARTIAL PAYMENT:	İ		
	L						C BASIS, SUBMIT	
					SED ON THE AMOU			
***************************************	1			3	OF THE SUBMITTA		THE AMOUNT OF	
REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	í				INED FROM THE A	- 1	-	
	1				D UPON UNIT MEA ASED UPON A LUM		*	
-	FERCEN	II CUMF	LEILD	TL D	ASED UPUN A LUM	-	SUM.	
4+++ ammuno	BANKRU	IPTCV:	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/	ากห	ITPACTOD ETLES	
00000000000000000000000000000000000000					ION, THIS CONTRA			
					VOID, AND IS T			
ATAMARANTASSANAASSAAASSAASSAASSASSASSASSASSASSASS	Į.	R ORDE			######################################	****	WAXINGATAANINGIJAJAAAAAAQQAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	$m_{q,n}$ as m_{q}

VVAA.	REV. 1	/2005						
-		i	1					
] 60 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$5			OCEC DE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	18050	NONE	
SIGNATURE \	. (V 10		, Pre DE	TELEPHONE	<u>ia parana</u>	DATE	
TITLE YOU	wx_	t. Ua				04-	925-0253 (05/27/09
S	ecretar	y ^V ^{FE}	IN ()	55 -	0580174		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 05/27/09 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTE	ĒD	TER	MS OF SALI	E ologia (19		SHIP VIA			F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/01/2	2009	<u></u>	21								**********		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ТІТУ	UOP	CAT. NO.	n	TEM NUMB	ER		ÜN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND	ED ONE L CONT RED DO	E TEN TRACT DLLAR	TH OF COST S (\$2	ONE OR T ,500.	PERCEN WO THO	NT (DUSA WHIC	.1%) ND F HEVE		=		
		COST DELI	IS T VERED	IE VA TO T	LUE O HE PR	F THE OJECT	STEEL OR,	L PR	ODUC	T AS	ine.		
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUC TITY	S THA CED I DR OT	T SPE N THE HERWI	CIFIE UNIT SE AR		EL M. ATES REA	ATER IN SONA	IALS AF SUFFIC: BLY			
	OF Puf	THIS RSUANT	SECTIO TO W	AM NO	Y BE	SUBJE	CT TO	CIV	IL P	IOLATI(ENALTI			And the distribution of th
	REV. 10		1	77 TATIONS				17 THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF T					
1 3	OMEST:		MINUM	GLA	SS & :	STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WO	RKS			
E A P I	VERY (LTERAT UBLIC N THE	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE	CT FOR REPAIR , WHER OF STE	R CON R, IM RE TH	STRUC' PROVEI E COS' NLY, I	TION, MENT T IS WHERE	RECON OR MAI MORE I THE C	NSTRI INTEI IHAN COST	UCTI NANC \$50 OF	E OF ,000 AN STEEL I	ND,		TERRET THE THE TERRET THE TERRET
S	STEEL A	RE RE OR ST	QUIREL EEL PR), TH RODUC	E STA TS PRO	DDUCE	LL ACC D IN T	EPT THE I	ONL UNIT	OUNDS (Y ALUM ED STAT PURCHAS	INUM	universal designation of the design of the d	.,,,., ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
F				E OF	PUBL	IC WO		ALL	BE	MADE OF			332333
SIGNATURE CONV		X. () 0	0~				COLLONIC		5-025	33	DATE	5/27/09	
TITLE	cretary		in X	55-	058017	4	<u> </u>	- T 24				TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED ON PRODUCES MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY MEQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88** **REV. 3/88**	DATEPRIN	ITED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNITE COLORS AMOUNT LINE COLARITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IT IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICEM ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FIGLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEERCYESSES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE OSS/27/09			
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL WENDERS HAT THERE SIZISS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN REPORTED OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEGREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEGREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEGREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE OS/27/09	BID OPENING DATE:	BID OPENING TIME	E 01:30PM
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PROMITURE OF THE OWEN AREA OF THE PROPERTY OF THE OWEN TO THE OWEN TO THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN THE OWEN TO THE OWEN THE OWEN TO THE OWEN THE	LINE		E AMOUNT
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS** **SEED TO STATE ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:** **SEED TO STATE ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES TO STATE ADDENDA FO		THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,0	000
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE OS/27/09		ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS	FOUN
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/27/09		PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEE PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANT LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATE	EL TIAL TES
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEEREVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/27/09		ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER 1 PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	IN
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PARTICLE PHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/27/09		PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING L DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIG ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LO	UNIT GN OWER
EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/27/09		OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	D DUCTS.
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE 105/27/09	····/ ····/· · ·		
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/27/09	Accompany of the second second second second second second second second second second second second second se	NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCT	TION
TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/27/09		TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:	UIRED
1 304-925-0253 05/27/09	SIGNATURE A	TELEBRIONE	DATE
Secretary FEIN () 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	\ bw	$u_{\chi} + u_{\chi}$ 304-925-0253	05/27/09
	S S	Secretary FEIN () 55-0580174 ADDRESS C	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	Essession	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/ BID OPENING DATE:	·····	05/27/	2000		PTD	OPENING TIME	01.70DM
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				CAT			01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	11114	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

					INEER SHALL PREP		
					IES THAT HAVE PR	OCURED DRAWINGS	A
						HE ADDENDUM AND	
					D TO THE BUYER I		
					THE ARCHITECT/ENENDUM TO THE STA		S .
					ISSUED.	HE AGENCY FUR	
		THE CO	HIKAC	1 13	1330ED.		
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
					, IF NECESSARY,		
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
3	ł.	,		TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
-	OPENIN	G DATE	•				
	(7) 4	ממא זו	ENDA	CHOIL	D DE ECOMALIA AC	KNOW FROED BY	
					D BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR		
					ULATIONS THAT AP		N •
					ENT SHALL ALSO A		1100
					E ONLY EXCEPTION		and a second
					D FOR THE SOLE P		The state of the s
_	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E.	
-]				
A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	n=.,		1			44888884444444444444444444444444444444	
	REV. 1	1/96	***************************************	1			
7. 5	EXHIBI	T 1n					
		. 10	Î				***************************************
		***************************************			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14637.	no analytic management of the control of the contro
					•		1.
	ADDEND	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		Account of the Control of the Contro
						The state of the s	en en en en en en en en en en en en en e
					ECEIPT OF THE FO		
					ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,		MY
	1 101 03/		MIO A	TEV OR	JI LOTI TOATTUN,	L I C ·	**************************************
SIGNATI IDE				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE / \Q\	\sim	X. Uc	\sim		TELEPHONE 30	04-925-0253 DAT	^E 05/27/09
	ecretary	() FE	in ()	55-	0580174		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODGE

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TO ATTENT	ION OF:
СНИСК	BOWMAN			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHINIED	100100000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL	-C	SHIP	(/A	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/20 BID OPENING DATE:		DE (07 (Wh. 80 Sec.			
DID OF EINING DATE.		05/27/	<u> 2009</u>	8082442666		BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	VBER	UNIT PRIC	-	AMOUNT
LINE ALL NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	ODENDI O. 1 O. 2 O. 3 O. 4 O. 5 ODENDI ENDOR ENDOR EPRESI RAL DI NIFORMA	JM NO. RSTAND JM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO Green.	UOP S: SHAT MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY M	FAIL E CAU LY OR ELD B SONNE D AN O	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE ND ADDE DDENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING REPRESENTAT ONLY THE	OF THE	AMOUNT
A	SIGNI	ED BID	MUST		UBMITTED				
SIGNATURE \		^ ^		ort HE)	ERSE SIDE FOR T	Irri Englishir		DATE	
/ law	\checkmark	('I a	<i>/</i> //			30	4-925-0253	DATE (05/27/09
TITLE Sect	tetary	FE	IN A	55_	0580174	***************************************		***************************************	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	~				~~~~ ~		1,001,000		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

***709045227**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14637 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: _304-925-9230 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Jody Clay SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 05/27/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50th St. City: Charleston State: WY Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com	
Part B: Legal Structure	
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)	
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select onlone of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.	У
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that:	
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect an the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	d
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	
5/27/09 Date Secretary Signature Title	
IMPORTANT	

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Addiess	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code	
139752 CLAY, RODNI 139752 CLAY, RODNI 139752 CLAY, RODNI 139752 CLAY, RODNI 139752 CLAY, RODNI 139753 CLAY, TAMMI 139754 BOWMAN, DAY	T J EX W EX W EX W EY W	SH CB DIR TRS	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,					
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:					
I, <u>David H. Bowman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Green Mountain Company (Company Name)					
By: V Danilf. Bowns					
Title: Vice President of Operations					
Date: _5/27/09					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of May, 2009					
By Commission expires March 25, 2017					
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WY 25304 (Notary Public))					
Expires March 25, 2017					

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company		
Authorized Signature: \amazana Authorized Signature	Date: <u>5/27/09</u>	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		

Agency	DEP
~ ,	O# DEP14637

BID BOND

			undersigned, Green Mountain Company			
				Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of One Park Circle W	estfield Center OH a co	rporation organized and existing	under the laws of the State of		
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principa	office in the City of Westfield Ce	nter, as Surety, are held	d and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,		
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly	ly and severally bind ourselves, out	r heirs, administrators, executors	s, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that whereas t	the Principal has submitted to the	e Purchasing Section of the		
Depart	ment of Administration a ce 14637, Jacob's Fork Com	rtain bid or proposal, attached here plex in McDowell County, acco	eto and made a part hereof, to er ording to plans and specificat	nter into a contract in writing for ions.		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
	(a) If said bid shall be re (b) If said bid shall be ac	cepted and the Principal shall ente	er into a contract in accordance v	with the bid or proposal attached		
agreen force a	nent created by the acceptai	bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabili offigation as herein stated.	shall be null and void, otherwise	e this obligation shall remain in full		
way im waive r	The Surety, for the value of paired or affected by any expotice of any such extension	received, hereby stipulates and ago tension of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said to obligee may accept such bid.	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and	deuch of them as are cornerations		
have c		to be affixed hereunto and these pr				
	_day of <u>May</u>		esems to be signed by men pro	per onicers, this		
Princip	al Corporate Seal		By Vallage	Name of Principal)		
			Rodney W. Člay (N V	Nust be President or //ice President)		
			President	(Title)		
Surety	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insu			
				Ame of Surety)		
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL

S CHANTERED &

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of May A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary